ERRATA

Erratum: Classical diffusion and quantum level velocities: Systematic deviations from random matrix theory [Phys. Rev. E 60, 3992 (1999)]

Arul Lakshminarayan, Nicholas R. Cerruti, and Steven Tomsovic

PACS number(s): 05.45.-a, 03.65.Sq, 05.45.Mt, 99.10.+g

We have located some equation misprints in this paper, and identified one issue that requires clarification. The corrections do not alter the substance of the text in any way. In particular, the main contents, figures, and discussions remain the same. The corrections are as follows:

- (i) In Eq. (9) the notation for some of the eigenstates was changed inadvertently from $|\psi_m\rangle$ to $|\phi_m\rangle$ during the production process, but they should all be uniformly labeled $|\psi_m\rangle$.
 - (ii) In Eq. (14) the sum should run from j=0 to j=N-1.
 - (iii) Equation (19) should have $n^2 \bar{V}^2$ on the right-hand side.
- (iv) In Sec. III C, Generalizations, a remark should be added immediately after the second sentence. It should read: "The drift may be removed by subtracting the phase-space average, \overline{V} , from V before making use of the relations previous to this point in the text. It is understood as being performed for the remainder of the text." This remark renders the various \overline{V} 's that appear in Eqs. (32), (33), and (36) superfluous.